
Service 34 Service 34A
Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column42Column422Column423Column5 Column1
Service Number 34 34 Service Number X16 SO 34A 34A X16 SO 34A SO

Wooler Bus Station 07:29 10:09 14:09 17:39 18:09
Akeld Cottages 07:35 10:15 14:15 17:45 18:15
Kirknewton 10:20 14:20 18:20

Duns Market Square 10:15 14:15 Kilham, Road end 10:25 14:25 18:25
Swintonmill 10:31 14:31 Flodden, Crossroads 10:30 14:30 18:30
Leitholm 10:34 14:34 Branxton, Village Centre 10:37 14:37 18:37
Orange Lane 10:36 14:36 Cornhill, Collingwood Arms 07:53 10:43 14:43 18:03 18:43 67 Cornhill to Berwick
Coldstream, Besom Inn 10:46 14:46 Coldstream, Besom Inn 07:56 10:46 14:46 18:06 18:46 0724, 0824, 0924, 
Wark 10:54 14:54 Wark 10:54 14:54 18:54 1124, 1324, 1524, 
Carham 10:57 14:57 Carham 10:57 14:57 18:57 1624, 1824, 1924
Sprouston, Village Green 11:02 15:02 Sprouston, Village Green 11:02 15:02 19:02 81 Sprouston to Kelso
Kelso Woodmarket 11:09 15:09 Kelso Woodmarket 08:14 11:09 15:09 18:24 19:09 0827, 0927, 1127, 

1327,1527, 1737
Service Number 34 34 Service Number X16 SO 34A 34A 34A SO X16 SO
Kelso Woodmarket 09:05 13:05 Kelso Woodmarket 08:19 09:05 13:05 17:05 18:29 81 Kelso to Sprouston
Sprouston, Village Green 09:12 13:12 Sprouston, Village Green 09:12 13:12 17:12 0800, 0900, 1100,
Carham 09:17 13:17 Carham 09:17 13:17 17:17 1300, 1500, 1710
Wark 09:20 13:20 Wark 09:20 13:20 17:20
Coldstream, Besom Inn 09:28 13:28 Coldstream, Besom Inn 08:38 09:28 13:28 17:28 18:48
Orange Lane 09:38 13:38 Cornhill, Collingwood Arms 08:41 09:31 13:31 17:31 18:51 67 Cornhill from Berwick
Leitholm 09:40 13:40 Branxton, Village Centre 09:37 13:37 17:37 0646, 0746, 0846,
Swintonmill 09:43 13:43 Flodden, Crossroads 09:44 13:44 17:44 1046, 1246, 1446, 
Duns Market Square 09:59 13:59 Kilham, Road end 09:49 13:49 17:49 1546, 1746, 1846

Kirknewton 09:54 13:54 17:54
Akeld Cottages 08:59 09:59 13:59 17:59 19:09
Wooler, Bus Station 09:05 10:05 14:05 18:05 19:15

Notes
SO - this journey only runs on Saturdays


